FORMOCT_24, '00 11:08AM NOVARTIS PATENT & TRAD	Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Norman A. Greenberg (A)	Name: Sandoz Ltd.					
Candis Kvamme (B)	Internal Address:					
Mary K. Schmidl (C)						
Additional Control of the Control of						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No  Nature of conveyance:						
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>Lichtstrasse 35</u>					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other	City: <u>Basel</u> State: <u>Switzerland</u> ZIP: <u>4002</u>					
Execution Date: (A) and (C): May 7, 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
(B) Mav 11, 1992						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 5,780,039					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Thomas Hoxie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$					
Internal Address: Novartis Corporation	☐ Enclosed					
Patent and Trademark Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.					
Street Address: 564 Morris Avenue	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901-1027	19-0134 (in the name of Novartis Corporation)					
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)  ISE THIS SPACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Melvyn M. Kassenoff Mulyn	M. Kassing October 24, 2000					
Reg. No. 26,389	Signature Date					
☐ Certificate of	☐ Certificate of mailing on reverse side  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PAT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0802** 

ASSIGNMENT III

CASE 610-7169

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, XX/we

Norman A. Greenberg/Candis Kvamme/Mary K. Schmidl

do hereby sell and assign to SANDOZ LTD., Basle, Switzerland CH-4002, its successors and assigns all my/our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me/us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States, in and for

## ORALLY-INGESTIBLE NUTRITION COMPOSITIONS HAVING IMPROVED PALATABILITY

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed April 23, 1992 as Serial No. 07/872,870, and all divisions, re-issues and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all divisions, modifications and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said SANDOZ LTD., its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0803

And XX/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of application for said Letters Patent for the above-identified invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

Signed	this	7	day of	May.	, 19 8 2.
			Moe	orman A. G	reenberg
Signed	this	Îş	day of	may	, 1992.
7				Candis K	Kramme vamme
Signed	this	7	day of	my.	, 1992.
		·		Mary OK. S	Sch. I
Signed	this		đay of	<b>%</b>	, 19
\$ \$					

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 10/24/2000**